

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 6.00One dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 20.00One dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 50.00One dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 1.00 Per SF \$ 150.00One dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 50,000.00 Per LS \$ 50,000.00

Fifty thousand dollars

Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 5.00 Per CY \$ 2,180.00

Five dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 20.00 Per CY \$ 200.00

Twenty dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 2.00 Per SY \$ 3,136.00

Two dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 6.00 Per SY \$ 62,700.00

Six dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 1.00 Per GAL \$ 1,047.00

One dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 97.00 Per TON \$ 150,156.00

Ninety seven dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 97.00 Per TON \$ 36,472.00

Ninety seven dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 10.00 Per UNIT \$ 170.00

Ten dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 200.00 Per LF \$ 12,000.00

Two hundred dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 4,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 8,000.00

Four thousand dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18

SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00

Five hundred dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19

SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 300.00

Three hundred dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20

RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00

Five hundred dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21

BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 250.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,250.00

Two hundred fifty dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22

CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 400.00 Per UNIT \$ 6,400.00

Four hundred dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23

CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 200.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,200.00

Two hundred dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 200.00 Per SY \$ 3,600.00

Two hundred dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 40.00 Per SY \$ 15,760.00

Forty dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 48.00 Per LF \$ 42,144.00

Forty eight dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 30.00 Per LF \$ 900.00

Thirty dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 50.00 Per SF \$ 2,500.00

Fifty dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00

Five hundred dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,700.00

Three hundred dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,200.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,200.00

Twelve hundred dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 5.00 Per SY \$ 250.00

Five dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 5.00 Per SY \$ 250.00

Five dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 5.00 Per SY \$ 250.00

Five dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 416,591.00

Four hundred sixteen thousand, five hundred
(Write Total Base Bid in Words) ninety-one dollars

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$ 100⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 600⁰⁰

one Hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$ 60⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 1,200⁰⁰

Sixty Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 15⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 750⁰⁰

Fifteen Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 100⁰⁰ Per SF \$ 15000⁰⁰

one Hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 20,000⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 20,000⁰⁰

Twenty Thousand dollars and zero cents

Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 30⁰⁰ Per CY \$ 13,080⁰⁰

Thirty Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 150⁰⁰ Per CY \$ 1,500⁰⁰

One Hundred Fifty Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 10.00 Per SY \$ 15,680⁰⁰

Ten Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 6.00 Per SY \$ 62,700⁰⁰

Six Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 7.00 Per GAL \$ 7,329⁰⁰

Seven Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 90.00 Per TON \$ 139,320⁰⁰

Ninety Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 90.00 Per TON \$ 33,840⁰⁰

Ninety Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 400.00 Per UNIT \$ 6,800⁰⁰

Four Hundred Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 150.00 Per LF \$ 9,000⁰⁰

one Hundred Fifty Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 7,000⁰⁰

Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1500⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 1500⁰⁰

One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19 SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 800⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 800⁰⁰

Eight Hundred Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 400⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 800⁰⁰

Four Hundred Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 400⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 2000⁰⁰

Four Hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22 CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 350⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 5600⁰⁰

Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 300⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 4,800⁰⁰

Three Hundred Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 100⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 1800⁰⁰

One Hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 60⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 23,640⁰⁰

Sixty Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 40⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 35,120⁰⁰

Forty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 30⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 900⁰⁰

Thirty Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 50⁰⁰ Per SF \$ 2,500⁰⁰

Fifty Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 2500⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 2500⁰⁰

Two Thousand Five Hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 400⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 3,600⁰⁰

Four Hundred Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 800⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 800⁰⁰

Eight Hundred Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 5.00 Per SY \$ 250.00

Five Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

one dollar and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

one dollar and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 428,109.00

Four Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand, One Hundred and nine dollars and zero cents
(Write Total Base Bid in Words)

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

D+L PAVING

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$.01 Per UNIT \$.00

One Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$.01 Per UNIT \$.20

One Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 25.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,250.00

Twenty five Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 10.00 Per SF \$ 1,500.00

Ten Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 5,000.00 Per LS \$ 5,000.00

Five Thousand Dollars + Zero Cents

Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 55.00 Per CY \$ 23,980.00

Fifty Five Dollars + Zero Cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 150.00 Per CY \$ 1,500.00

One hundred fifty Dollars + Zero Cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 12.00 Per SY \$ 18,816.00

Twelve Dollars + Zero Cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 6.00 Per SY \$ 62,700.00

Six Dollars + Zero Cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 1.00 Per GAL \$ 1,047.00

One Dollar + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 90.20 Per TON \$ 139,629.60

Ninety Dollars + Twenty cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 103.50 Per TON \$ 38,916.00

One hundred Three Dollars + Fifty Cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 5,950.00

Three hundred fifty Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 125.00 Per LF \$ 7,500.00

One hundred Twenty five Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 7,000.00

Thirty five hundred Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18

SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00

One Thousand Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19

SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00

Five hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20

RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 1,200.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,400.00

Twelve hundred Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21

BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 325.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,625.00

Three hundred Twenty five Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22

CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 325.00 Per UNIT \$ 5,200.00

Three hundred Twenty five Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23

CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 450.00 Per UNIT \$ 7,200.00

Four hundred fifty Dollars + zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 150.00 Per SY \$ 2,700.00

One hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 40.00 Per SY \$ 15,760.00

Forty Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 50.00 Per LF \$ 43,900.00

Fifty Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 20.00 Per LF \$ 600.00

Twenty Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 50.00 Per SF \$ 2,500.00

Fifty Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,200.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,200.00

Twelve hundred Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,500.00

Five hundred Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,200.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,200.00

Twelve hundred Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 10.00 Per SY \$ 500.00

Ten Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 10.00 Per SY \$ 500.00

Ten Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 10.00 Per SY \$ 500.00

Ten Dollars + zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 414,173.86

Four hundred fourteen Thousand one hundred Seventy Three Dollars
(Write Total Base Bid in Words) + Eighty Six cents.

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

JAG

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$ 1- Per UNIT \$ 6-

One Dollar
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$ 1- Per UNIT \$ 20-

One Dollar
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 1- Per UNIT \$ 50-

One Dollar
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 1- Per SF \$ 150-

One Dollar
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

L.L. 1 LS @ \$ 58,000- Per LS \$ 58,000-
L.L.

Sixty Eight Thousand Dollar
Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 5- Per CY \$ 2,180-

Five Dollar
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 1- Per CY \$ 10-

One Dollar
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 2- Per SY \$ 3,136-

Two Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 7- Per SY \$ 73,150-

Seven Dollar
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 4- Per GAL \$ 4,188-

Four Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 120- Per TON \$ 185,760-

one hundred twenty Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 35- Per TON \$ 13,160-

Thirty Five Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 200- Per UNIT \$ 3,400-

Two Hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 75- Per LF \$ 4,500-

Seventy Five Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 4,000- Per UNIT \$ 8,000-

Four Thousand Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18

SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 200- Per UNIT \$ 200-

Two Hundred Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19

SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 200- Per UNIT \$ 200-

Two Hundred Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20

RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 1,000- Per UNIT \$ 2,000-

One Thousand Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21

BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 600- Per UNIT \$ 3,000-

Six Hundred Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22

CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 1,000- Per UNIT \$ 16,000-

One Thousand Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23

CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 300- Per UNIT \$ 4,800-

Three Hundred Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 120- Per SY \$ 2,160-

One Hundred Twenty Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 35- Per SY \$ 13,790-

Thirty Five Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 40- Per LF \$ 35,120-

Forty Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 5- Per LF \$ 150-

Five Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 75- Per SF \$ 3,750-

Seventy Five Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,000- Per UNIT \$ 1,000-

One Thousand Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 300- Per UNIT \$ 2,700-

Three Hundred Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,000- Per UNIT \$ 1,000-

One Thousand Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 10- Per SY \$ 500-

Ten Dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 1- Per SY \$ 50-

One Dollar
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 1- Per SY \$ 50-

One Dollar
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

L.L.
\$ 459,780-

L.L.
Four Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred Eight
(Write Total Base Bid in Words)
Dollars and Zero Cents

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$.01 Per UNIT \$.06Zero Dollar And One Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 20.00One Dollar And No Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 50.00One Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 1.00 Per SF \$ 150.00One Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 16,000.00 Per LS \$ 16,000.00

Sixteen Thousand Dollars And Zero Cent

Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 40.00 Per CY \$ 17,440.00

Forty Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 40.00 Per CY \$ 400.00

Forty Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 11.00 Per SY \$ 17,248.00

Eleven Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 6.00 Per SY \$ 62,700.00

Six Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$.01 Per GAL \$ 10.47

Zero Dollar And One Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 96.00 Per TON \$ 148,608.00

Ninety Six Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 45.00 Per TON \$ 16,920.00

Forty Five Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 ☒ RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 100.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,700.00

One Hundred Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 125.00 Per LF \$ 7,500.00

One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 3,900.00 Per UNIT \$ 7,800.00

Thirty Nine Hundred Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 300.00

Three Hundred Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19 SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 300.00

Three Hundred Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00

Five Hundred Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 400.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00

Four Hundred Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22 CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 5,600.00

Three Hundred Fifty Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,800.00

Three Hundred Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 105.00 Per SY \$ 1,890.00

One Hundred Five Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 35.00 Per SY \$ 13,790.00

Thirty Five Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 ~~GRANITE~~ CURB

878 LF @ \$ 42.00 Per LF \$ 36,876.00

Forty Two Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 10.00 Per LF \$ 300.00

Ten Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 50.00 Per SF \$ 2,500.00

Fifty Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00

One Thousand Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 100.00 Per UNIT \$ 900.00

One Hundred Dollars And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00

One Thousand Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

One Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

One Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

One Dollar And Zero Cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 376,552.53

Three Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Two And 53/100

(Write Total Base Bid in Words)

D.L.S.

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

DS 6 UNIT @ \$.01 Per UNIT \$.06
One Cent
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$.01 Per UNIT \$.20
One Cent
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$.01 Per UNIT \$.50
One Cent
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$.01 Per SF \$ 1.50
One Cent
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00
ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 19,429.00 Per LS \$ 19,429.00

Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars

Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 50.00 Per CY \$ 21,800.00

Fifty Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 10.00 Per CY \$ 100.00

Ten Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 12.00 Per SY \$ 18,816.00

Twelve Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 4.00 Per SY \$ 41,800.00

Four Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 1.50 Per GAL \$ 1570.50

One Dollar Fifty cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 90.00 Per TON \$ 139,320.00

Ninty Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 90.00 Per TON \$ 33,840.00

Ninty Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 17.00

One Dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 100.00 Per LF \$ 6,000.00

One hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 3900.00 Per UNIT \$ 7,800.00

Thirtynine hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1500.00

Fifteen hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19 SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 100.00 Per UNIT \$ 100.00

One hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1000.00

Five hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 1500.00

Three hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22 CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 4800.00

Three hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 8000.00

Five hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 80.00 Per SY \$ 1,440.00

Eighty Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25

HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 35.00 Per SY \$ 13,790.00

Thirty five Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26

GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 32.00 Per LF \$ 28,096.00

Thirty Two Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27

RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 5.00 Per LF \$ 150.00

Five Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28

REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 50.00 Per SF \$ 2,500.00

Fifty Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29

RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 300.00

Three hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,700.00

Three hundred Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT \$ 750.00

Seven hundred fifty Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 3.00 Per SY \$ 150.00

Three Dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

One Dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

One Dollar

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 364,970.76

Three hundred Sixty Four Thousand Nine hundred Seventy Dollars / Seventy Six cents
(Write Total Base Bid in Words)

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

SMITH-SANDY

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$ 60.00 Per UNIT \$ 360.00

Sixty dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$ 30.00 Per UNIT \$ 600.00

Thirty dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 10.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00

Ten dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 5.00 Per SF \$ 750.00

Five dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 35,750.00 Per LS \$ 35,750.00

Thirty five thousand, seven hundred fifty dollars and
Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers zero cents

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 1.00 Per CY \$ 436.00

One dollar and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 1.00 Per CY \$ 10.00

One dollar and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 1,568.00

One dollar and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 4.50 Per SY \$ 47,025.00

Four dollars and fifty cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 0.01 Per GAL \$ 10.47

Zero dollars and one cent
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 97.00 Per TON \$ 150,156.00

Ninety seven dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 0.97 Per TON \$ 364.72

Zero dollars and ninety seven cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 17.00

One dollar and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 50.00 Per LF \$ 3,000.00

Fifty dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,000.00

One thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18

SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 900.00 Per UNIT \$ 900.00

Nine hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19

SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 400.00 Per UNIT \$ 400.00

Four hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20

RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00

Five hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21

BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 775.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,875.00

Seven hundred seventy five dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22

CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 625.00 Per UNIT \$ 10,000.00

Six hundred twenty five dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23

CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 10.00 Per UNIT \$ 160.00

Ten dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 120.00 Per SY \$ 2,160.00

One hundred twenty dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 76.00 Per SY \$ 29,944.00

Seventy six dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 72.75 Per LF \$ 63,874.50

Seventy two dollars and seventy five cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 72.75 Per LF \$ 2,182.50

Seventy two dollars and seventy five cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 55.00 Per SF \$ 2,750.00

Fifty five dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 800.00 Per UNIT \$ 800.00

Eight hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 600.00 Per UNIT \$ 5,400.00

Six hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 800.00 Per UNIT \$ 800.00

Eight hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 10.00 Per SY \$ 500.00

Ten dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

One dollar and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

One dollar and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 375,993.19

Three hundred seventy five thousand, nine hundred ninety three
(Write Total Base Bid in Words) dollars and nineteen cents

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

MARINI

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$ 1⁻ Per UNIT \$ 6⁻

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$ 1⁻ Per UNIT \$ 20⁻

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 1⁻ Per UNIT \$ 50⁻

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 1⁻ Per SF \$ 150⁻

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 11,000 Per LS \$ 11,000

ELEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS

Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 22 Per CY \$ 9592

TWENTY TWO DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 1 Per CY \$ 10

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 1 Per SY \$ 1568

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 6.25 Per SY \$ 65,312.50

SIX DOLLARS TWENTY FIVE CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 4⁻ Per GAL \$ 4188⁻

FOUR DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 95⁻ Per TON \$ 147,060⁻

NINETY FIVE DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 95⁻ Per TON \$ 35,720⁻

NINETY FIVE DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 450⁻ Per UNIT \$ 7650⁻

FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 90⁻ Per LF \$ 5400⁻

NINETY DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 3500⁻ Per UNIT \$ 7000⁻

THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18

SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1100⁻ Per UNIT \$ 1100⁻

ELEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19

SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 900⁻ Per UNIT \$ 900⁻

NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20

RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 750⁻ Per UNIT \$ 1500⁻

SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21

BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 350⁻ Per UNIT \$ 1750⁻

THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22

CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 350⁻ Per UNIT \$ 5600⁻

THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23

CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 300⁻ Per UNIT \$ 4800⁻

THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 80⁻ Per SY \$ 1440⁻

EIGHTY DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 36⁻ Per SY \$ 14,184⁻

THIRTY SIX DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 40⁻ Per LF \$ 35,120⁻

FORTY DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 1⁻ Per LF \$ 30⁻

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 40⁻ Per SF \$ 2000⁻

FORTY DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1900⁻ Per UNIT \$ 1900⁻

NINETEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 400⁻ Per UNIT \$ 3600⁻

FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1200⁻ Per UNIT \$ 1200⁻

ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 1⁻ Per SY \$ 50⁻

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 1⁻ Per SY \$ 50⁻

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 1⁻ Per SY \$ 50⁻

ONE DOLLAR

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 377,600⁵⁰

THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS

(Write Total Base Bid in Words)

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

D.S. MEYER

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$.10 Per UNIT \$.60

Zero dollar and ten cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$.20 Per UNIT \$ 4.00

Zero Dollar and twenty cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$.01 Per UNIT \$.50

Zero Dollar and one cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$.01 Per SF \$ 1.50

Zero Dollar and one cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 100.00 Per LS \$ 100.00

one hundred dollars and zero cents

Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$.10.00 Per CY \$ 4,360.00

Ten dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 1.00 Per CY \$ 10.00

one dollar and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 8.00 Per SY \$ 12,544.00

Eight dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 4.50 Per SY \$ 47,025.00

Four dollars and fifty cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 2.00 Per GAL \$ 2,094.00

Two dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 97.00 Per TON \$ 150,156.00

Ninety-seven dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 92.00 Per TON \$ 34,592.00

Ninety two dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 10.00 Per UNIT \$ 170.00

Ten dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 175.00 Per LF \$ 10,500.00

One hundred and seventy five dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 5,000 Per UNIT \$ 10,000.00

Five thousand dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18

SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 400.00 Per UNIT \$ 400.00

Four hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19

SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 200.00 Per UNIT \$ 200.00

Two hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20

RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1000.00

Five hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21

BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,750.00

Three hundred and fifty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22

CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 5,600.00

Three hundred and fifty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23

CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 50.00 Per UNIT \$ 800.00

Fifty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 150.00 Per SY \$ 2700.00

one hundred And fifty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 40.00 Per SY \$ 15,760.00

forty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 40.00 Per LF \$ 35,120.00

Forty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 10.00 Per LF \$ 300.00

Ten dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 50.00 Per SF \$ 2500.00

fifty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 500 Per UNIT \$ 500.00

five hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 50.00 Per UNIT \$ 450.00

fifty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT \$ 750.00

Seven hundred and fifty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 5.00 Per SY \$ 250.00

five dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

one dollar and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

one dollar and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 347,337.60

three hundred forty seven thousand three hundred thirty seven and sixty cents
(Write Total Base Bid in Words)

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.06
One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.20
One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.50
One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 0.01 Per SF \$ 1.50
One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 59,712.40 Per LS \$ 59,712.40

Fifty-nine thousand seven hundred twelve dollars and forty cents

Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 0.01 Per CY \$ 4.36

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 100.00 Per CY \$ 1,000.00

One hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 0.01 Per SY \$ 15.68

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 4.13 Per SY \$ 43,158.50

Four dollars and thirteen cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 0.01 Per GAL \$ 10.47

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 85.24 Per TON \$ 131,951.52

Eighty five dollars and twenty four cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 1.00 Per TON \$ 376.00

One dollar and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.17

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 160.00 Per LF \$ 9,600.00

One hundred sixty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 4,900.00 Per UNIT \$ 9,800.00

Four thousand nine hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18

SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,900.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,900.00

One thousand nine hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19

SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 900.00 Per UNIT \$ 900.00

nine hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20

RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 800.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,600.00

Eight hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21

BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 375.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,875.00

Three hundred seventy five dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22

CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 375.00 Per UNIT \$ 6,000.00

Three hundred seventy five dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23

CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 16.00

One dollar and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 110.00 Per SY \$ 1,980.00

One hundred ten dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 394.00

One dollar and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 25.00 Per LF \$ 21,950.00

Twenty five dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 20.00 Per LF \$ 600.00

Twenty dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 49.50 Per SF \$ 2,475.00

Forty nine dollars and fifty cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 800.00 Per UNIT \$ 800.00

Eight hundred dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 9.00

One dollar and Zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 900.00 Per UNIT \$ 900.00

Nine hundred dollars and Zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 0.01 Per SY \$ 0.50

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 0.01 Per SY \$ 0.50

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 0.01 Per SY \$ 0.50

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 304,631.86

Three hundred four thousand six hundred thirty one dollars and eighty six cents
(Write Total Base Bid in Words)

AJM

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$ 15.00 Per UNIT \$ 90.00Fifteen dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$ 10.00 Per UNIT \$ 200.00ten dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 8.00 Per UNIT \$ 400.00eight dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 6.00 Per SF \$ 900.00six dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 17,500.00 Per LS \$ 17,500.00

seventeen thousand, five hundred dollars
Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 25.00 Per CY \$ 10,900.00

twenty five dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 15.00 Per CY \$ 150.00

fifteen dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 7.00 Per SY \$ 10,976.00

seven dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 3.90 Per SY \$ 40,755.00

three dollars and ninety cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 3.00 Per GAL \$ 3,141.

three dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 90.00 Per TON \$ 139,320

ninety dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 86.00 Per TON \$ 32,336

eighty six dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 125.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,125

one hundred twenty five dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 115.00 Per LF \$ 6,900

one hundred fifteen dollars

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 5500.00 Per UNIT \$ 11,000

fifty five hundred

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1300.00 Per UNIT \$ 1300.

thirteen hundred
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19 SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 800.00 Per UNIT \$ 800

eight hundred
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 600.00 Per UNIT \$ 1200

six hundred dollars.
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 395.00 Per UNIT \$ 1975.

three hundred ninety five dollars.
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22 CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 370.00 Per UNIT \$ 5920

three hundred ninety two dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 175.00 Per UNIT \$ 2800

one hundred seventy five
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 110.00 Per SY

\$ 1980

one hundred ten
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 36.00 Per SY

\$ 14,184

thirty six dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 45.00 Per LF

\$ 39,570

forty five dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 4.00 Per LF

\$ 120

four dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 60.00 Per SF

\$ 3000

sixty dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT

\$ 750

seven hundred fifty
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 190.00 Per UNIT \$ 1710

one hundred ninety
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 870.00 Per UNIT \$ 870

eight hundred seventy
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 15.00 Per SY \$ 750

seventy five dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 3.00 Per SY \$ 150

three dollars
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$.50 Per SY \$ 25

no dollars fifty cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 361,337.

Three hundred sixty one thousand,
(Write Total Base Bid in Words)

Three hundred thirty seven dollars and
no cents

TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

JA ALEXANDER

ANDERSON PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

6 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.06

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 2 DRUM

20 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.20

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 3 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.50

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 3 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF @ \$ 0.01 Per SF \$ 1.50

one cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 4 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 5 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2500
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,500.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

5100
DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 5,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 7 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 35,000.00 Per LS \$ 35,000.00

thirty five thousand dollars and zero cents
Write LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

436 CY @ \$ 0.01 Per CY \$ 4.36

one cent
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 9 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 0.01 Per CY \$ 0.10

one cent
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 9 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 10 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1568 SY @ \$ 0.01 Per SY \$ 15.68

one cent
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 10 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10450 SY @ \$ 4.50 Per SY \$ 47,025.00

Four Dollars and fifty cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 11 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 12 TACK COAT

1047 GAL @ \$ 0.01 Per GAL \$ 10.47

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 12 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1548 TON @ \$ 70.29 Per TON \$ 108,808.92

Seventy Dollars and twenty nine cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 13 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

376 TON @ \$ 0.01 Per TON \$ 3.76

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 14 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 15 RESET EXISTING CASTING

17 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.17

One cent

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 15 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 16 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

60 LF @ \$ 145.00 Per LF \$ 8,700.00

one hundred forty five Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 16 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 17 INLET, TYPE B

2 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 9,000.00

Four thousand, Five hundred Dollars and zero cents

Write UNIT PRICE for Item 17 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 18 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,800.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,800.00

one thousand, eight hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 18 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19 SET MANHOLE CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 900.00 Per UNIT \$ 900.00

nine hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 19 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,500.00

seven hundred and fifty dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 20 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

5 UNIT @ \$ 290.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,450.00

two hundred ninety dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 21 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22 CURB PIECE

16 UNIT @ \$ 300.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,800.00

three hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 22 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

16 UNIT @ \$ 100.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,600.00

one hundred dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 23 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

18 SY @ \$ 100.00 Per SY \$ 1,800.00

one hundred Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 24 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 25 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK

394 SY @ \$ 55.00 Per SY \$ 21,670.00

Fifty Five Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 25 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 26 GRANITE CURB

878 LF @ \$ 52.00 Per LF \$ 45,656.00

Fifty two Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 26 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 27 RE-POINT GRANITE CURB

30 LF @ \$ 10.00 Per LF \$ 300.00

Ten Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 27 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 28 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

50 SF @ \$ 44.00 Per SF \$ 2,200.00

Forty Four Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 28 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT \$ 750.00

seven hundred fifty Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 29 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 30 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

9 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,150.00

Three hundred fifty Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 30 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 31 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 900.00 Per UNIT \$ 900.00

nine hundred Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 31 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK

50 SY @ \$ 5.00 Per SY \$ 250.00

Five Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 32 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 33 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3

50 SY @ \$ 3.00 Per SY \$ 150.00

three Dollars and zero cents
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 33 in Words and Numbers

ITEM 34 STRAW MULCHING

50 SY @ \$ 2.00 Per SY \$ 100.00

two Dollars and zero cents.
Write UNIT PRICE for Item 34 in Words and Numbers

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 34)

\$ 305,146.72

three hundred Five thousand, One hundred Forty six Dollars
(Write Total Base Bid in Words) and seventy two cents.